POWIRTRAIN
Power Module for 1 hp Motor Drives
PRELIMINARY
· 1 hp (0.75kW) power output
Industrial rating at 150% overload for 1 minute
· 180 - 240V AC input, 50/60Hz
· 3-phase rectifier bridge
· 3-phase ultrafast IGBT inverter

IRPT1053A
www.irf.com page 11
Part Number Identification and Ordering Instructions
IRPT1053A Power Module
Chip and wire epoxy encapsulated module with 800V rectifi-
ers, 600V short-circuit rated, ultra-fast IGBT inverter with
ultra-fast freewheeling diodes, temperature sensing NTC ther-
mistor and current-sensing low-inductance shunts.
IRPT1053C POWIRTRAIN
Integrated Power Module (IRPT1053A) and Driver-Plus
Board (IRPT1053D) pre-assembled and tested to meet all system
specifications.
IRPT1053D Driver-Plus Board
Printed Circuit board assembled with DC link capacitors, NTC
in-rush limiting thermistor, high-power terminal blocks, surge sup-
pression MOVs, IGBT gate drivers, protection circuitry and low
power supply. The PCB is functionally tested with standard power
module to meet all system specifications.
IRPT1053E Design Kit
Complete POWIRTRAIN (IRPT1053C) with full set of design
documentation including schematic diagram, bill of material,  me-
chanical layoutof Driver Board, schematic files, Gerber files and
design tips.